
Maintenance and Repair A

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

C

K

O

Cam
 &

Groove
Swivel
Joints

Boss
Fittings

Air
Fittings

Shank
Fittings

Brass
Fittings

Plastic
Fittings

Hydraulic
Fittings

Holedall
Fittings

Sanitary
Fittings

Fire Hose
Fittings

Pipe &
W

elding
Maintenance

& Repair
Tank Truck

Fittings
Clam

ps
Valves

505DPL108

Provides heavy duty hose, cable or wire protection.  Used in mining, quarrying, forestry, offshore industries and most hydraulic
hose applications.

Spiral Guard™ Flame Retardant Hose and Cable Protection

Flame Retardant Product Standard Product

• Crush and high abrasion resistance
• Chemical and UV ray resistant
• Self-lubricating to reduce hose wear
• Easy to install on-site
• Smooth radius on all edges
• Can be used on single or multiple hose bundles

Used to protect hose and hose assemblies, tubing, piping, wiring and cables from high temperatures or molten splash.
Helps maintain line temperature and reduce environmental overheating and overcooling.

• Sleeving slides easily over hose and expands to go over
fittings.

• Compounded silicone rubber coating over fiberglass
• Completely non-asbestos

Fire Jackets for Hose

• Resistant to hydraulic fluids and lubricating oil
• Color is iron oxide red
• Supplied in 50' lengths, (not continuous)
• Temperature range: -65°F to 500°F (-54°C to 260°C)

• Spiral guard I.D. is equal to the guard at rest
• Sold in coil lengths only

Part # Price / Each
$223.05

236.30
276.15
318.60
358.45
424.80
477.90
549.60
613.35
740.75
836.35

1224.50
1840.90
2127.25

0610-4
1010-6
1310-8
1610-10
1910-12
2210-14
2510-16
3210-20
3810-24
4510-28
5110-32
6410-40
7610-48
10210-64

Nominal I.D.
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"
7/8"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/2"
1-3/4"

2"
2½"
3"
4" }

• Approved by MSHA 1C-231/1
• Flame retardant and self extinguishing
• Temperature range: -148°F to 212°F, (-100°C to 100°C)

Flame
Retardant

Part #

Price/
Coil

$148.95
200.55
263.50
481.15
601.40
862.60

1092.00
1365.40
1555.60
1050.70

FRSGX16
FRSGX20
FRSGX25
FRSGX32
FRSGX40
FRSGX50
FRSGX63
FRSGX75
FRSGX90
FRSGX110

O.D. Range
(inches)

1/2" to 5/8"
5/8" to 7/8"

7/8" to 1-1/16"
1-1/16" to 1-1/4"
1-1/4" to 1-5/8"
1-5/8" to 2-1/8"

2" to 2-1/2"
2-1/2" to 3-1/4"

3" to 6" 
6" plus

Spiral
Guard

I.D.
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

15/16"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"

1-15/16"
2-3/8"
2-5/8"
3-3/16"

Coil
Length

66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
33'

• Not flame retardant
• Temperature range: -58°F to 194°F, (-50°C to 90°C)

Standard
Product
Part #

Price/
Coil

Spiral
Guard

I.D.
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

15/16"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"

1-15/16"
2-3/8"
2-5/8"

3-3/16"

Coil
Length

66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
66'
33'

$74.50
106.00
144.35
209.10
309.35
401.00
567.00
788.70

1016.65
619.75

NFSGX16
NFSGX20
NFSGX25
NFSGX32
NFSGX40
NFSGX50
NFSGX63
NFSGX75
NFSGX90
NFSGX110

O.D. Range
(inches)

1/2" to 5/8"
5/8" to 7/8"

7/8" to 1-1/16"
1-1/16" to 1-1/4"
1-1/4" to 1-5/8"
1-5/8" to 2-1/8"

2" to 2-1/2"
2-1/2" to 3-1/4"

3" to 6" 
6" plus

pages500-507.pmd 10/5/2007, 10:27 AM505


