

Spiral Guard™ Flame Retardant Hose and Cable Protection

Provides heavy duty hose, cable or wire protection. Used in mining, quarrying, forestry, offshore industries and most hydraulic hose applications.

- Crush and high abrasion resistance
- Chemical and UV ray resistant
- Self-lubricating to reduce hose wear
- Easy to install on-site
- Smooth radius on all edges
- Can be used on single or multiple hose bundles



Flame Retardant Product

- Approved by MSHA 1C-231/1
- Flame retardant and self extinguishing
- Temperature range: -148°F to 212°F, (-100°C to 100°C)

Spiral Guard I.D.	Coil Length	O.D. Range (inches)	Flame Retardant Part #	Price/ Coil
1/2"	66'	1/2" to 5/8"	FRSGX16	\$148.95
5/8"	66'	5/8" to 7/8"	FRSGX20	200.55
3/4"	66'	7/8" to 1-1/16"	FRSGX25	263.50
15/16"	66'	1-1/16" to 1-1/4"	FRSGX32	481.15
1-1/4"	66'	1-1/4" to 1-5/8"	FRSGX40	601.40
1-1/2"	66'	1-5/8" to 2-1/8"	FRSGX50	862.60
1-15/16"	66'	2" to 2-1/2"	FRSGX63	1092.00
2-3/8"	66'	2-1/2" to 3-1/4"	FRSGX75	1365.40
2-5/8"	66'	3" to 6"	FRSGX90	1555.60
3-3/16"	33'	6" plus	FRSGX110	1050.70

Standard Product

- Not flame retardant
- Temperature range: -58°F to 194°F, (-50°C to 90°C)

Spiral Guard I.D.	Coil Length	O.D. Range (inches)	Standard Product Part #	Price/ Coil
1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 15/16" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 1-15/16" 2-3/8"	66' 66' 66' 66' 66' 66'	1/2" to 5/8" 5/8" to 7/8" 7/8" to 1-1/16" 1-1/16" to 1-1/4" 1-1/4" to 1-5/8" 1-5/8" to 2-1/8" 2" to 2-1/2" 2-1/2" to 3-1/4"	NFSGX16 NFSGX20 NFSGX25 NFSGX32 NFSGX40 NFSGX50 NFSGX63 NFSGX75	\$74.50 106.00 144.35 209.10 309.35 401.00 567.00 788.70
2-5/8" 3-3/16"	66' 33'	3" to 6" 6" plus	NFSGX90 NFSGX110	1016.65 619.75

- Spiral guard I.D. is equal to the guard at rest
- Sold in coil lengths only

Fire Jackets for Hose

Used to protect hose and hose assemblies, tubing, piping, wiring and cables from high temperatures or molten splash. Helps maintain line temperature and reduce environmental overheating and overcooling.

- Resistant to hydraulic fluids and lubricating oil
- Color is iron oxide red
- Supplied in 50' lengths, (not continuous)
- Temperature range: -65°F to 500°F (-54°C to 260°C)

Nominal I.D.	Part #	Price / Each
1/4"	0610-4	\$223.05
3/8"	1010-6	236.30
1/2"	1310-8	276.15
5/8"	1610-10	318.60
3/4"	1910-12	358.45
7/8"	2210-14	424.80
1"	2510-16	477.90
1-1/4"	3210-20	549.60
1-1/2"	3810-24	613.35
1-3/4"	4510-28	740.75
2"	5110-32	836.35
2½"	6410-40	1224.50
3"	7610-48	1840.90
4"	10210-64	2127.25

- Sleeving slides easily over hose and expands to go over
- Compounded silicone rubber coating over fiberglass
- Completely non-asbestos



DPL108





